

102198585

Atty. Docket: J308-216 US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

- 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Christopher J. Hennessey
- Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 Polyconcept USA, Inc.
 69 Jefferson Street
 Stamford, CT 06902

8.15.02

- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: <u>August 13, 2002</u>
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s).:
 - (a) Patent Appln. Serial No(s).:

Letters Patent No(s).:

- (b) This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on: August 13, 2002
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, NY 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 021706

- 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): **\$40.00** is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.: 14-1431
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter C. Michalos

Reg No. 38,643

Signature

August 15, 2002

Date

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2

08/19/2002 RHARIS: 00000014 10219371

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013199 FRAME: 0955

Atty. Docket No.: <u>J308-216</u>	Atty.	Docket	No.:	J308-216
-----------------------------------	-------	--------	------	----------

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

					nd paid, and other acknowledged, the
-	Christopher	.T Wanness	6 17		
hereby sells,					
,					
	Polyconcept		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	69 Jeffers	n Street.	Stamford,	CT 06902	
any and all in United States	ventions and	discoveries			interest in and to the application for
which applicat	tion was:				
			_		***
(a) exec	cuted on the	da	y of		, 2002 , 2002, and
(b) III	en Serial No	day o	L		, 2002, and
9-11					
and any and a	11 extension	s, division	ıs, reissuc	es, substitu	e granted therefor ites, renewals or as Patents granted
	•				
It is he Trademarks is	reby authori sue any and a	zed and req ll said Let	uested that ters Patent,	the Commission when granted	oner of Patents and I to said Assignee.
will execute w reissue patent do everything protection.	thout charge application possible for	e all divis: s, and execu or aiding i	ional, conti ite all right n securing	nuing, substi tful other pap and maintair	e, the undersigned itute, renewal, and pers, and generally ing proper patent
signed atS	TAMFORD,	CT	_, this _\	day of E	UGUST , 2002
	Charles	att A			
Inventors:	chrostopher	Mennesse	Y		
	- (
-	1.11	10			
Witness(es)	ful has				
<u> </u>	EILH RAMML	.000			
RECORD AND RE	TUKN TU:	NOTARO S	MICHALOS P	.c.	
		100 Du	tch Hill Ros	ad	
		g	nite 110		
	02	angeburg,	New York 10	962-2100	
		(845	359-7700		

PATENT REEL: 013199 FRAME: 0956